
Industrial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

0 N/A N/A N/A

Industrial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

0 N/A N/A N/A

Commercial Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

Countywide 1 0.933 N/A N/A

Commercial Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

Countywide 10 0.933 11.217 1.023

Residential Vacant

Sales Median COD PRD

Countywide 17 1.000 13.450 1.028

Residential Improved

Sales Median COD PRD

Beech Creek 43 0.931 9.044 1.023

Center

Jackson

Cass 11 0.941 9.569 0.986

Taylor

Washington

Fairplay 75 0.924 11.067 1.028

Grant

Stockton

Highland 38 0.953 8.594 1.015

Jefferson

Smith

Wright

Richland 27 0.901 10.230 1.025



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date  Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date  Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date  Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C28-2022-0001873 28-05-04-223-078.000-023 Y Y ComVac ComVac Twp 001 WRIGHT TOWNSHIP 2347-023 400 023 9/29/2022 12000 11200 0 11200



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date  Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C28-2022-0001280 28-03-21-223-065.000-012 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp JEFFERSON 1223-012 447 012 3/11/2022 40000.00 2000.00 31700.00 33700.00

C28-2023-0002252 28-03-21-332-050.000-012 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp JEFFERSON 1223-012 420 012 1/17/2023 35000.00 2000.00 29300.00 31300.00

C28-2022-0002111 28-03-21-223-057.000-012 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp JEFFERSON 1223-012 447 012 12/9/2022 130000.00 10600.00 108900.00 119500.00

C28-2023-0002563 28-03-29-000-013.000-011 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp JEFFERSON 1103-011 447 011 6/2/2023 25000.00 11100.00 13400.00 24500.00

C28-2023-0002693 28-08-23-333-019.000-025 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp RICHLAND 2531-025 447 025 7/18/2023 70000.00 2700.00 60300.00 63000.00

C28-2022-0001997 28-08-23-334-047.000-025 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp RICHLAND 2519-025 447 025 10/14/2022 55000.00 7400.00 44700.00 52100.00

C28-2023-0002531 28-15-25-221-070.000-016 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp STAFFORD 1601-016 499 016 5/25/2023 45000.00 1800.00 54200.00 56000.00

C28-2022-0001760 28-06-23-223-014.000-018 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp STOCKTON 1858-018 429 018 8/23/2022 45000.00 3800.00 31800.00 35600.00

C28-2022-0001341 28-06-23-223-025.000-018 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp STOCKTON 1858-018 429 018 2/11/2022 24000.00 4800.00 20800.00 25600.00

C28-2023-0002469 28-06-23-223-027.000-018 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp STOCKTON 1858-018 429 018 4/28/2023 27000.00 4700.00 26500.00 31200.00

Median 0.933                               

COD 11.217                             

PRD 1.023                               



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date  Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C28-2022-0002042 28-01-29-000-001.008-001 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 501 001 10/20/2022 11000.00 11100.00 0.00 11100.00

C28-2023-0002984 28-02-17-000-014.001-009 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 HIGHLAND 9002-009 501 009 10/17/2023 17800.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00

C28-2022-0001476 28-11-02-000-004.000-010 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 501 010 5/24/2022 10000.00 6800.00 0.00 6800.00

C28-2022-0002139 28-12-12-000-005.000-010 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 501 010 12/29/2022 14500.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00

C28-2022-0001371 28-09-09-000-010.000-024 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 RICHLAND 2408-024 501 024 4/8/2022 16500.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00

C28-2023-0002873 28-15-03-000-004.000-016 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STAFFORD 1602-016 500 016 9/22/2023 6000.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00

C28-2022-0002213 28-06-15-114-052.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1809-018 500 018 12/8/2022 8775.00 5900.00 0.00 5900.00

C28-2023-0003145 28-06-15-333-014.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1813-018 500 018 11/10/2023 4000.00 3300.00 0.00 3300.00

C28-2022-0001297 28-06-15-443-058.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1819-018 500 018 3/16/2022 5000.00 4300.00 0.00 4300.00

C28-2023-0002604 28-14-04-021-051.001-021 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WASHINGTON 2106-021 591 021 6/2/2023 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00

C28-2023-0002526 28-06-23-113-133.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1839-018 500 018 5/26/2023 8000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00

C28-2022-0001445 28-06-23-221-085.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1841-018 500 018 5/12/2022 11500.00 11600.00 0.00 11600.00

C28-2022-0002219 28-05-04-331-024.000-023 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2316-023 500 023 11/23/2022 2000.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00

C28-2022-0001742 28-05-09-222-038.000-023 Y Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2344-023 500 023 8/18/2022 6000.00 6200.00 0.00 6200.00

C28-2023-0003143 28-05-05-114-013.000-023 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2332-023 500 023 11/10/2023 4000.00 4200.00 0.00 4200.00

C28-2023-0002636 28-05-05-442-051.000-023 Y Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2336-023 500 023 6/9/2023 6200.00 7200.00 0.00 7200.00

C28-2023-0003051 28-05-05-114-035.000-023 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2332-023 500 023 11/2/2023 5000.00 6300.00 0.00 6300.00

Median 1.000

COD 13.450

PRD 1.028



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date  Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

Beech Creek Township

Center Township

Jackson Township

C28-2023-0003131 28-01-28-000-008.001-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 12/1/2023 210000.00 19500.00 167800.00 187300.00

C28-2002-0001709 28-01-36-000-046.006-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 2/9/2002 199900.00 44100.00 141100.00 185200.00

C28-2022-0001501 28-02-23-000-006.000-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 6/6/2022 190000.00 23000.00 139600.00 162600.00

C28-2022-0001650 28-01-01-000-020.000-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 6/16/2022 95000.00 18600.00 64900.00 83500.00

C28-2023-0003187 28-01-33-000-042.001-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 12/29/2023 92150.00 26700.00 62700.00 89400.00

C28-2022-0001477 28-01-13-000-018.000-001 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 5/27/2022 116200.00 24200.00 92200.00 116400.00

C28-2023-0002810 28-01-32-000-005.001-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1011-001 511 001 8/29/2023 80000.00 24500.00 61600.00 86100.00

C28-2022-0001998 28-01-36-000-021.000-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 10/31/2022 68500.00 34300.00 43000.00 77300.00

C28-2023-0003133 28-10-03-000-003.027-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 599 004 12/8/2023 10000.00 6000.00 1800.00 7800.00

C28-2022-0001408 28-09-25-000-009.003-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 4/13/2022 133000.00 32000.00 72600.00 104600.00

C28-2022-0001162 28-09-13-224-007.000-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 1/13/2022 110000.00 21900.00 64900.00 86800.00

C28-2022-0001469 28-10-12-000-013.001-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4011-004 511 004 5/25/2022 110000.00 32000.00 59400.00 91400.00

C28-2022-0001916 28-10-36-000-006.013-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 9/29/2022 210000.00 20500.00 159800.00 180300.00

C28-2022-0001655 28-09-24-000-001.001-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 6/17/2022 65000.00 18500.00 37500.00 56000.00

C28-2023-0003160 28-10-17-000-018.000-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 12/15/2023 132250.00 20000.00 94000.00 114000.00

C28-2022-0001743 28-10-21-000-002.003-004 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4014-004 511 004 3/10/2022 190000.00 19600.00 147100.00 166700.00

C28-2023-0003029 28-10-12-000-021.000-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 10/20/2023 140000.00 43900.00 82300.00 126200.00

C28-2022-0001176 28-10-16-000-061.005-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4014-004 511 004 1/28/2022 90000.00 13200.00 68100.00 81300.00

C28-2023-0002513 28-10-25-000-004.002-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 001 5/23/2023 157925.00 37700.00 107500.00 145200.00

C28-2022-0001216 28-10-04-000-009.003-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 2/11/2022 105000.00 26000.00 71900.00 97900.00

C28-2023-0002845 28-10-05-000-011.002-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 7/12/2023 112000.00 34000.00 74900.00 108900.00

C28-2023-0002415 28-10-12-000-033.000-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 4/14/2023 120000.00 32000.00 88700.00 120700.00

C28-2022-0001370 28-10-27-000-007.000-004 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 3/28/2022 80000.00 13200.00 68900.00 82100.00

C28-2023-0003156 28-10-14-000-019.037-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 591 004 12/18/2023 25600.00 21000.00 8100.00 29100.00

C28-2023-0003000 28-10-14-000-019.030-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 591 004 10/13/2023 31800.00 20500.00 16300.00 36800.00

C28-2023-0002539 28-11-05-000-008.018-010 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 5/24/2023 391000.00 26000.00 268300.00 294300.00

C28-2022-0001763 28-12-11-223-023.000-010 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1057-010 599 010 9/6/2022 40000.00 10800.00 20600.00 31400.00

C28-2023-0002306 28-11-06-000-006.017-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 2/17/2023 130000.00 25300.00 81000.00 106300.00

C28-2022-0001570 28-11-11-000-007.023-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 5/16/2022 269900.00 50000.00 190400.00 240400.00

C28-2022-0001569 28-11-11-000-005.007-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 1/7/2022 269000.00 50000.00 193400.00 243400.00

C28-2023-0002736 28-11-11-000-007.017-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 7/10/2023 270500.00 50000.00 197500.00 247500.00

C28-2022-0001571 28-11-11-000-005.008-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 7/6/2022 289900.00 50000.00 219800.00 269800.00

C28-2023-0002217 28-11-11-000-007.025-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 1/6/2023 275000.00 50000.00 210800.00 260800.00

C28-2023-0002687 28-11-10-000-023.000-010 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 7/21/2023 100000.00 44800.00 50300.00 95100.00

C28-2023-0002517 28-11-27-442-031.000-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1052-010 510 010 5/17/2023 60000.00 5500.00 51600.00 57100.00

C28-2023-0002532 28-11-06-000-006.074-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 5/30/2023 200000.00 28200.00 167400.00 195600.00

C28-2022-0001572 28-11-11-000-007.024-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 5/13/2022 264900.00 50000.00 209400.00 259400.00

C28-2023-0002778 28-11-11-000-007.014-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 8/4/2023 250000.00 50000.00 200900.00 250900.00

C28-2022-0001449 28-11-10-000-013.000-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 5/18/2022 60000.00 25800.00 34700.00 60500.00

C28-2023-0002855 28-11-28-000-006.000-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 9/8/2023 38000.00 17800.00 21500.00 39300.00

C28-2023-0002626 28-11-04-000-001.018-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1013-010 511 010 6/22/2023 65000.00 18900.00 49100.00 68000.00

C28-2023-0002479 28-12-26-000-015.002-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 5/8/2023 50000.00 19000.00 37800.00 56800.00

C28-2022-0001157 28-11-21-000-006.004-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 1/21/2022 150000.00 16000.00 158300.00 174300.00

Median 0.931

COD 9.044

PRD 1.023

Cass Township

Taylor Township

Washington Township

C28-2023-0002276 28-13-30-223-002.000-003 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 CASS 3001-003 511 003 1/6/2023 59500.00 8000.00 44500.00 52500.00

C28-2022-0001161 28-14-25-441-042.000-003 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 CASS 3005-003 510 003 1/19/2022 44000.00 7900.00 34600.00 42500.00

C28-2022-0001952 28-13-30-223-001.000-003 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 CASS 3001-003 511 003 10/14/2022 53000.00 6300.00 48300.00 54600.00

C28-2023-0003082 28-13-13-000-010.003-019 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 TAYLOR 1905-019 511 019 11/17/2023 62000.00 14200.00 43000.00 57200.00

C28-2023-0002722 28-13-02-000-023.001-019 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 TAYLOR 1905-019 511 019 7/19/2023 62900.00 14900.00 47100.00 62000.00

C28-2023-0002595 28-13-03-000-012.000-019 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 TAYLOR 1905-019 511 019 6/9/2023 77300.00 17600.00 63000.00 80600.00

C28-2023-0002297 28-14-04-112-056.000-021 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 WASHINGTON 2102-021 510 021 2/16/2023 75000.00 6000.00 50500.00 56500.00

C28-2022-0001432 28-14-04-221-019.000-021 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 WASHINGTON 2104-021 510 021 4/27/2022 78000.00 4100.00 57100.00 61200.00

C28-2023-0002394 28-14-03-000-007.001-020 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 WASHINGTON 2002-020 511 020 3/24/2023 42000.00 10300.00 26000.00 36300.00

C28-2022-0002168 28-14-08-000-004.000-020 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 WASHINGTON 2002-020 599 020 10/18/2022 17000.00 3500.00 12500.00 16000.00

C28-2023-0002975 28-14-04-113-025.000-021 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  002 WASHINGTON 2103-021 510 021 10/13/2023 112500.00 9600.00 122400.00 132000.00

Median 0.941

COD 9.569

PRD 0.986



Fairplay Township

Grant Township

Stockton Township

C28-2023-0003172 28-08-04-000-009.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 FAIRPLAY 5001-005 511 005 12/20/2023 165000.00 34900.00 111800.00 146700.00

C28-2022-0001979 28-08-20-000-026.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 FAIRPLAY 5001-005 511 005 11/4/2022 75000.00 13300.00 56000.00 69300.00

C28-2023-0002838 28-07-20-000-022.000-007 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 GRANT 7001-007 511 007 7/18/2023 139000.00 30900.00 74700.00 105600.00

C28-2023-0002354 28-07-22-114-045.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 GRANT 8002-008 510 008 2/24/2023 82500.00 6500.00 65100.00 71600.00

C28-2022-0001673 28-07-22-111-036.000-008 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 GRANT 8002-008 510 008 7/1/2022 120000.00 18700.00 98900.00 117600.00

C28-2022-0001182 28-07-22-114-049.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 GRANT 8002-008 510 008 1/14/2022 65000.00 16500.00 50300.00 66800.00

C28-2022-0002212 28-06-15-114-053.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1809-018 590 018 12/6/2022 45225.00 11700.00 20200.00 31900.00

C28-2023-0002878 28-06-22-441-069.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1837-018 510 018 9/18/2023 45000.00 3500.00 28300.00 31800.00

C28-2023-0003077 28-06-10-000-067.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 11/15/2023 210100.00 30300.00 119800.00 150100.00

C28-2022-0001551 28-06-15-114-038.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1809-018 510 018 6/10/2022 46000.00 3400.00 30500.00 33900.00

C28-2022-0001907 28-06-16-000-086.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 10/11/2022 270000.00 27300.00 175100.00 202400.00

C28-2022-0001489 28-06-15-334-020.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1814-018 510 018 5/26/2022 94900.00 10800.00 60700.00 71500.00

C28-2023-0002456 28-06-23-113-125.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1839-018 510 018 4/21/2023 87000.00 7000.00 59000.00 66000.00

C28-2022-0001722 28-06-24-221-054.001-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1852-018 510 018 8/19/2022 189000.00 20000.00 124900.00 144900.00

C28-2022-0001219 28-06-15-444-106.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1820-018 510 018 2/2/2022 51500.00 6500.00 33200.00 39700.00

C28-2023-0002256 28-06-14-334-104.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1805-018 510 018 1/19/2023 51000.00 6900.00 33200.00 40100.00

C28-2022-0001739 28-06-22-113-051.015-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1711-017 591 017 9/2/2022 26900.00 9700.00 11600.00 21300.00

C28-2022-0001557 28-06-15-114-039.002-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1809-018 599 018 6/29/2022 3000.00 2200.00 200.00 2400.00

C28-2023-0002359 28-06-22-444-016.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1838-018 510 018 3/14/2023 40000.00 3800.00 28900.00 32700.00

C28-2023-0002575 28-06-24-224-039.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1852-018 510 018 6/14/2023 352000.00 21600.00 267100.00 288700.00

C28-2022-0001266 28-06-23-221-103.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1840-018 510 018 2/25/2022 122000.00 7700.00 92800.00 100500.00

C28-2022-0001502 28-06-23-113-105.000-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1839-018 510 018 6/1/2022 115000.00 21000.00 73900.00 94900.00

C28-2023-0002910 28-06-15-443-049.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1819-018 510 018 8/30/2023 58200.00 4300.00 44000.00 48300.00

C28-2022-0001346 28-06-22-112-010.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1824-018 510 018 4/12/2022 32500.00 3900.00 23100.00 27000.00

C28-2022-0002158 28-06-15-444-003.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1821-018 510 018 10/28/2022 90000.00 4900.00 70700.00 75600.00

C28-2022-0001717 28-06-21-000-009.010-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 8/29/2022 525000.00 19100.00 423500.00 442600.00

C28-2022-0001485 28-06-15-331-002.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1810-018 511 018 6/1/2022 50000.00 15300.00 27000.00 42300.00

C28-2022-0001381 28-06-14-334-118.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1805-018 510 018 4/15/2022 62800.00 5800.00 47400.00 53200.00

C28-2022-0002011 28-06-03-000-019.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 10/28/2022 175000.00 15600.00 133300.00 148900.00

C28-2022-0002014 28-06-16-000-047.009-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 11/15/2022 183000.00 15700.00 142800.00 158500.00

C28-2023-0003123 28-06-13-000-010.022-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 12/1/2023 95900.00 16300.00 66900.00 83200.00

C28-2023-0002558 28-06-16-000-040.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 6/8/2023 290000.00 18500.00 233200.00 251700.00

C28-2022-0002112 28-06-14-333-075.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1804-018 510 018 12/8/2022 61000.00 6900.00 46100.00 53000.00

C28-2022-0001847 28-06-22-111-132.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1823-018 510 018 9/23/2022 25000.00 5100.00 16900.00 22000.00

C28-2023-0002350 28-06-09-000-095.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 3/4/2023 248500.00 14600.00 205700.00 220300.00

C28-2022-0001771 28-06-21-000-012.009-017 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 5/31/2022 346000.00 25200.00 282100.00 307300.00

C28-2023-0002562 28-06-14-334-048.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1805-018 510 018 6/12/2023 119000.00 7300.00 98400.00 105700.00

C28-2023-0002852 28-06-08-000-047.000-017 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 9/6/2023 95000.00 21000.00 63700.00 84700.00

C28-2023-0002371 28-06-21-000-001.002-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 3/9/2023 322000.00 18300.00 270500.00 288800.00

C28-2022-0001204 28-06-17-000-021.003-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 2/8/2022 125000.00 9000.00 105100.00 114100.00

C28-2022-0001914 28-06-17-000-021.002-017 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 7/28/2022 270000.00 12400.00 240800.00 253200.00

C28-2023-0002488 28-06-22-221-018.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1832-018 510 018 5/10/2023 100000.00 7900.00 86200.00 94100.00

C28-2022-0001181 28-06-17-000-021.001-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 531 017 1/28/2022 135000.00 12800.00 114300.00 127100.00

C28-2022-0002116 28-06-14-334-131.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1805-018 510 018 12/19/2022 68000.00 5800.00 58400.00 64200.00

C28-2022-0001748 28-06-22-222-016.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1832-018 510 018 5/24/2022 95000.00 8000.00 81900.00 89900.00

C28-2022-0001272 28-06-14-443-016.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1806-018 599 018 3/11/2022 7500.00 5800.00 1300.00 7100.00

C28-2023-0002554 28-06-14-333-095.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1804-018 510 018 5/31/2023 12000.00 7100.00 4300.00 11400.00

C28-2022-0001306 28-06-28-000-005.000-017 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1711-017 511 017 3/22/2022 143000.00 19300.00 116900.00 136200.00

C28-2022-0001971 28-06-16-000-047.012-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 11/9/2022 360000.00 14600.00 328500.00 343100.00

C28-2022-0001139 28-06-15-222-012.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1706-017 510 017 1/4/2022 89500.00 13800.00 71700.00 85500.00

C28-2023-0003079 28-06-24-224-012.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1852-018 510 018 11/14/2023 330000.00 39200.00 276900.00 316100.00

C28-2023-0002671 28-06-23-224-113.000-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1847-018 510 018 7/21/2023 69900.00 9000.00 58100.00 67100.00

C28-2022-0001747 28-06-15-444-076.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1820-018 510 018 8/27/2022 39900.00 5400.00 33100.00 38500.00

C28-2023-0002284 28-06-22-221-027.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1831-018 511 018 1/18/2023 35000.00 14100.00 20100.00 34200.00

C28-2022-0001210 28-06-15-222-008.001-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1706-017 511 017 1/31/2022 175000.00 11400.00 159900.00 171300.00

C28-2022-0001855 28-06-22-114-022.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1828-018 510 018 9/26/2022 35000.00 5300.00 29300.00 34600.00

C28-2022-0001638 28-06-27-000-030.002-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 6/19/2022 120000.00 24400.00 94700.00 119100.00

C28-2022-0002118 28-06-23-222-021.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1823-018 510 018 12/9/2022 52000.00 8400.00 44400.00 52800.00

C28-2023-0002995 28-06-17-000-031.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 9/26/2023 130000.00 25200.00 108200.00 133400.00

C28-2023-0002448 28-06-04-000-040.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 5/1/2023 105000.00 27100.00 80700.00 107800.00

C28-2022-0001687 28-06-23-222-010.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1823-018 510 018 8/8/2022 90000.00 7300.00 86100.00 93400.00

C28-2023-0002478 28-06-22-113-049.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1826-018 590 018 5/4/2023 5000.00 5200.00 0.00 5200.00

C28-2022-0001375 28-06-23-224-102.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1847-018 510 018 4/8/2022 45000.00 6900.00 40500.00 47400.00

C28-2022-0001319 28-06-23-223-042.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1845-018 510 018 2/10/2022 55000.00 7000.00 51200.00 58200.00

C28-2023-0002795 28-06-14-333-032.000-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1804-018 599 018 8/18/2023 90000.00 7800.00 88000.00 95800.00

C28-2023-0002635 28-06-14-333-096.000-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1804-018 510 018 6/30/2023 35000.00 5000.00 33500.00 38500.00

C28-2022-0001513 28-06-23-224-011.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1847-018 510 018 6/7/2022 26000.00 7100.00 22100.00 29200.00

C28-2023-0002672 28-06-22-111-073.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1823-018 510 018 7/21/2023 45000.00 6900.00 44400.00 51300.00

C28-2023-0002887 28-06-26-222-013.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1705-017 510 017 9/6/2023 14950.00 2100.00 15100.00 17200.00

C28-2022-0001236 28-06-15-444-096.001-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1820-018 510 018 2/18/2022 60000.00 6500.00 62700.00 69200.00

C28-2022-0001512 28-06-06-000-018.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 6/7/2022 89600.00 19200.00 84300.00 103500.00

C28-2023-0002455 28-06-23-224-014.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1847-018 510 018 4/21/2023 60000.00 6700.00 63000.00 69700.00

C28-2022-0001367 28-06-15-441-060.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1809-018 510 018 4/1/2022 75000.00 3800.00 83900.00 87700.00

C28-2023-0002619 28-06-23-333-034.001-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1849-018 520 018 6/27/2023 45000.00 5600.00 47100.00 52700.00

C28-2022-0001635 28-06-15-444-048.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  003 STOCKTON 1820-018 510 018 6/14/2022 60295.00 6500.00 64300.00 70800.00

Median 0.924                                

COD 11.067                              

PRD 1.028                                



Highland Township

Jefferson Township

Smith Township

Wright Township

C28-2023-0002909 28-03-26-000-004.006-009 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 HIGHLAND 9002-009 511 009 9/25/2023 112112.00 21000.00 77400.00 98400.00

C28-2023-0002536 28-02-17-000-015.001-009 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 HIGHLAND 9002-009 511 009 5/26/2023 160000.00 24800.00 126900.00 151700.00

C28-2022-0002196 28-03-20-441-072.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1211-012 510 012 12/15/2022 42500.00 5500.00 27000.00 32500.00

C28-2023-0002495 28-03-20-114-073.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1207-012 510 012 5/10/2023 71070.00 10000.00 46900.00 56900.00

C28-2022-0001468 28-03-21-223-014.000-012 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1216-012 510 012 5/11/2022 50000.00 3900.00 37100.00 41000.00

C28-2022-0001829 28-03-20-112-026.000-012 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1205-012 599 012 9/21/2022 145500.00 17100.00 107100.00 124200.00

C28-2023-0002726 28-04-25-000-010.001-011 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1101-011 511 011 8/4/2023 120000.00 19100.00 88700.00 107800.00

C28-2022-0001506 28-03-20-444-007.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1214-012 510 012 5/26/2022 75000.00 15600.00 52100.00 67700.00

C28-2022-0001334 28-03-21-222-044.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1216-012 510 012 3/24/2022 55000.00 5600.00 45100.00 50700.00

C28-2022-0001902 28-03-20-114-034.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1206-012 510 012 9/30/2022 49942.00 7300.00 38800.00 46100.00

C28-2023-0002375 28-03-20-442-042.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1208-012 510 012 3/22/2023 50000.00 9800.00 38100.00 47900.00

C28-2023-0002240 28-03-20-443-003.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1208-012 510 012 1/9/2023 62000.00 6800.00 53100.00 59900.00

C28-2023-0002449 28-03-21-224-039.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1220-012 511 012 5/1/2023 40000.00 8000.00 31500.00 39500.00

C28-2023-0003161 28-03-20-442-033.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1208-012 510 012 12/12/2023 25000.00 4800.00 20600.00 25400.00

C28-2022-0001787 28-03-20-111-032.000-012 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1201-012 510 012 9/6/2022 73500.00 25800.00 49100.00 74900.00

C28-2022-0001268 28-03-21-223-027.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1216-012 510 012 2/28/2022 63500.00 4400.00 60500.00 64900.00

C28-2023-0002892 28-03-20-442-058.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 JEFFERSON 1208-012 510 012 9/19/2023 82900.00 16600.00 73700.00 90300.00

C28-2022-0001254 28-04-28-000-005.001-015 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 SMITH 1501-015 511 015 3/3/2022 101500.00 20100.00 80200.00 100300.00

C28-2022-0001446 28-05-08-000-017.000-022 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2204-022 511 022 5/18/2022 92000.00 10800.00 60900.00 71700.00

C28-2023-0002977 28-05-09-222-086.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2345-023 510 023 10/13/2023 77885.00 8700.00 52000.00 60700.00

C28-2023-0002470 28-05-05-441-025.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2333-023 510 023 4/25/2023 43000.00 4400.00 30000.00 34400.00

C28-2022-0001187 28-05-04-224-004.001-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2314-023 510 023 2/7/2022 37000.00 8300.00 22600.00 30900.00

C28-2022-0002054 28-05-05-111-022.000-023 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2330-023 599 023 10/20/2022 110000.00 27400.00 65300.00 92700.00

C28-2022-0001292 28-05-28-000-023.000-022 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2204-022 511 022 3/7/2022 190000.00 42400.00 123700.00 166100.00

C28-2022-0001546 28-05-01-000-006.000-022 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2203-022 511 022 6/15/2022 110000.00 11000.00 88800.00 99800.00

C28-2022-0001584 28-05-04-442-042.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2328-023 510 023 7/8/2022 65000.00 4200.00 55300.00 59500.00

C28-2023-0002670 28-05-04-113-063.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2302-023 510 023 7/20/2023 24400.00 8400.00 14700.00 23100.00

C28-2022-0002102 28-05-05-442-055.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2337-023 510 023 12/29/2022 50000.00 6000.00 42300.00 48300.00

C28-2023-0003020 28-05-05-444-043.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2340-023 510 023 10/31/2023 22250.00 4000.00 18000.00 22000.00

C28-2023-0003045 28-05-21-113-040.000-022 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2202-022 599 022 10/31/2023 59900.00 11500.00 48300.00 59800.00

C28-2022-0001234 28-05-10-000-003.017-022 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2204-022 599 022 2/14/2022 80000.00 12100.00 68200.00 80300.00

C28-2022-0001466 28-05-22-000-008.011-022 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2203-022 591 022 5/19/2022 38000.00 30000.00 8300.00 38300.00

C28-2023-0002312 28-05-09-221-039.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2343-023 599 023 2/16/2023 10000.00 6000.00 4300.00 10300.00

C28-2022-0001677 28-05-04-333-117.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2324-023 510 023 8/8/2022 46000.00 5000.00 43000.00 48000.00

C28-2022-0001676 28-05-05-441-002.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2333-023 510 023 8/1/2022 35000.00 9200.00 28300.00 37500.00

C28-2022-0001784 28-05-18-000-007.008-022 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2203-022 511 022 3/8/2022 80000.00 11200.00 76100.00 87300.00

C28-2023-0002315 28-05-04-333-003.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2324-023 510 023 2/21/2023 48000.00 5000.00 48500.00 53500.00

C28-2022-0001936 28-05-04-222-037.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp  004 WRIGHT 2307-023 510 023 10/19/2022 65000.00 12000.00 62200.00 74200.00

Median 0.953                                

COD 8.594                                

PRD 1.015                                

Richland Township

C28-2022-0001315 28-08-23-442-016.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2520-025 511 025 3/18/2022 113000.00 13900.00 61600.00 75500.00

C28-2023-0002682 28-08-23-331-020.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2516-025 510 025 7/19/2023 72500.00 3400.00 44700.00 48100.00

C28-2023-0002416 28-08-22-441-030.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2505-025 510 025 4/14/2023 150000.00 11400.00 89000.00 100400.00

C28-2022-0001735 28-08-27-114-050.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2529-025 511 025 8/30/2022 175000.00 7900.00 111100.00 119000.00

C28-2023-0002691 28-09-34-000-004.006-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 7/18/2023 200000.00 19700.00 144300.00 164000.00

C28-2022-0001768 28-09-30-000-003.002-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 9/13/2022 170500.00 24600.00 117200.00 141800.00

C28-2023-0002414 28-09-06-000-016.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 4/12/2023 280000.00 22600.00 215500.00 238100.00

C28-2023-0002431 28-08-22-441-003.001-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2514-025 510 025 4/17/2023 455000.00 32800.00 311500.00 344300.00

C28-2023-0002822 28-08-01-000-033.001-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 8/30/2023 215000.00 24100.00 172400.00 196500.00

C28-2022-0001186 28-08-25-000-024.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 1/10/2022 221000.00 19200.00 184100.00 203300.00

C28-2023-0002237 28-08-14-000-058.000-025 Y Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2507-025 511 025 1/5/2023 115000.00 11500.00 78300.00 89800.00

C28-2022-0001976 28-08-25-000-036.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 11/1/2022 172500.00 21100.00 143600.00 164700.00

C28-2022-0002188 28-08-36-000-006.001-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 12/30/2022 235000.00 28300.00 197300.00 225600.00

C28-2022-0001208 28-09-29-000-027.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 1/19/2022 110000.00 20800.00 83500.00 104300.00

C28-2023-0002908 28-08-14-000-013.000-024 Y Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2410-024 511 024 10/2/2023 130000.00 28900.00 78800.00 107700.00

C28-2022-0001330 28-08-26-223-003.000-025 Y Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2525-025 599 025 4/5/2022 60000.00 16700.00 33600.00 50300.00

C28-2022-0001686 28-08-23-442-014.001-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2520-025 510 025 8/15/2022 69900.00 8300.00 50500.00 58800.00

C28-2023-0002275 28-08-23-000-037.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 1/25/2023 143300.00 17700.00 125100.00 142800.00

C28-2022-0001562 28-08-22-111-048.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2501-025 520 025 6/21/2022 92000.00 16500.00 61800.00 78300.00

C28-2022-0001403 28-08-23-000-012.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2534-025 511 025 4/29/2022 98950.00 24300.00 64900.00 89200.00

C28-2022-0001634 28-08-13-000-015.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2411-024 511 024 7/7/2022 82000.00 29000.00 45600.00 74600.00

C28-2022-0001772 28-09-33-000-009.002-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2408-024 591 024 2/24/2022 20000.00 17300.00 1400.00 18700.00

C28-2023-0002442 28-08-27-441-011.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2530-025 590 025 4/24/2023 8500.00 6500.00 1500.00 8000.00

C28-2022-0001491 28-08-23-223-013.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2513-025 511 025 5/27/2022 57000.00 11700.00 42900.00 54600.00

C28-2022-0001552 28-09-20-000-004.001-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2410-024 511 024 6/14/2022 62449.00 18900.00 41900.00 60800.00

C28-2022-0001146 28-08-22-441-026.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2506-025 510 025 1/7/2022 55000.00 6600.00 52500.00 59100.00

C28-2022-0001813 28-08-22-444-024.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2508-025 510 025 9/20/2022 63000.00 7000.00 61300.00 68300.00

Median 0.901                                

COD 10.230                              

PRD 1.025                                



SDFID Parcel Number MultiParcel Primary Study Section Grouping Township Name Neighborhood Property Class Taxing District Sale Date  Study Sale Price Current Land AV Current Improvement AV Current Total AV

C28-2002-0001709 28-01-36-000-046.006-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 2/9/2022 199900.00 44100.00 141100.00 185200.00

C28-2022-0001477 28-01-13-000-018.000-001 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 5/27/2022 116200.00 23900.00 92200.00 116100.00

C28-2022-0001477 28-01-13-000-019.001-001 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 500 001 5/27/2022 116200.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

C28-2022-0001501 28-02-23-000-006.000-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 6/6/2022 190000.00 23000.00 139600.00 162600.00

C28-2022-0001650 28-01-01-000-020.000-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 6/16/2022 95000.00 18600.00 64900.00 83500.00

C28-2022-0001998 28-01-36-000-021.000-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 10/31/2022 68500.00 34300.00 43000.00 77300.00

C28-2023-0002810 28-01-32-000-005.001-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1011-001 511 001 8/29/2023 80000.00 24500.00 61600.00 86100.00

C28-2023-0003131 28-01-28-000-008.001-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 12/1/2023 210000.00 19500.00 167800.00 187300.00

C28-2023-0003187 28-01-33-000-042.001-001 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 511 001 12/29/2023 92150.00 26700.00 62700.00 89400.00

C28-2022-0002042 28-01-29-000-001.008-001 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 BEECH CREEK 1012-001 501 001 10/20/2022 11000.00 11100.00 0.00 11100.00

C28-2022-0001161 28-14-25-441-042.000-003 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 CASS 3005-003 510 003 1/19/2022 44000.00 7900.00 34600.00 42500.00

C28-2022-0001952 28-13-30-223-001.000-003 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 CASS 3001-003 511 003 10/14/2022 53000.00 6300.00 48300.00 54600.00

C28-2023-0002276 28-13-30-223-002.000-003 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 CASS 3001-003 511 003 1/6/2023 59500.00 8000.00 44500.00 52500.00

C28-2022-0001162 28-09-13-224-007.000-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 1/13/2022 110000.00 21900.00 64900.00 86800.00

C28-2022-0001176 28-10-16-000-061.005-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4014-004 511 004 1/28/2022 90000.00 13200.00 68100.00 81300.00

C28-2022-0001216 28-10-04-000-009.003-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 2/11/2022 105000.00 26000.00 71900.00 97900.00

C28-2022-0001370 28-10-27-000-007.000-004 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 3/28/2022 80000.00 11800.00 68900.00 80700.00

C28-2022-0001370 28-10-27-000-008.000-004 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 501 004 3/28/2022 80000.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00

C28-2022-0001408 28-09-25-000-009.003-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 4/13/2022 133000.00 32000.00 72600.00 104600.00

C28-2022-0001469 28-10-12-000-013.001-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4011-004 511 004 5/25/2022 110000.00 32000.00 59400.00 91400.00

C28-2022-0001655 28-09-24-000-001.001-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 6/17/2022 65000.00 18500.00 37500.00 56000.00

C28-2022-0001743 28-10-16-000-061.007-004 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 501 004 3/10/2022 190000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

C28-2022-0001743 28-10-21-000-002.003-004 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4014-004 511 004 3/10/2022 190000.00 19500.00 147100.00 166600.00

C28-2022-0001916 28-10-36-000-006.013-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 9/29/2022 210000.00 20500.00 159800.00 180300.00

C28-2023-0002415 28-10-12-000-033.000-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 4/14/2023 120000.00 32000.00 88700.00 120700.00

C28-2023-0002513 28-10-25-000-004.002-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 001 5/23/2023 157925.00 37700.00 107500.00 145200.00

C28-2023-0002845 28-10-05-000-011.002-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 7/12/2023 112000.00 34000.00 74900.00 108900.00

C28-2023-0003000 28-10-14-000-019.030-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 591 004 10/13/2023 31800.00 20500.00 16300.00 36800.00

C28-2023-0003029 28-10-12-000-021.000-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 511 004 10/20/2023 140000.00 43900.00 82300.00 126200.00

C28-2023-0003133 28-10-03-000-003.027-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4012-004 599 004 12/8/2023 10000.00 6000.00 1800.00 7800.00

C28-2023-0003156 28-10-14-000-019.037-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 591 004 12/18/2023 25600.00 21000.00 8100.00 29100.00

C28-2023-0003160 28-10-17-000-018.000-004 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 CENTER 4013-004 511 004 12/15/2023 132250.00 20000.00 94000.00 114000.00

C28-2022-0001979 28-08-20-000-026.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 FAIRPLAY 5001-005 511 005 11/4/2022 75000.00 13300.00 56000.00 69300.00

C28-2023-0003172 28-08-04-000-009.000-005 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 FAIRPLAY 5001-005 511 005 12/20/2023 165000.00 34900.00 111800.00 146700.00

C28-2022-0001182 28-07-22-114-049.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 GRANT 8002-008 510 008 1/14/2022 65000.00 16500.00 50300.00 66800.00

C28-2022-0001673 28-07-22-111-035.000-008 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 GRANT 8003-008 500 008 7/1/2022 120000.00 5600.00 0.00 5600.00

C28-2022-0001673 28-07-22-111-036.000-008 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 GRANT 8002-008 510 008 7/1/2022 120000.00 13100.00 98900.00 112000.00

C28-2023-0002354 28-07-22-114-045.000-008 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 GRANT 8002-008 510 008 2/24/2023 82500.00 6500.00 65100.00 71600.00

C28-2023-0002838 28-07-20-000-022.000-007 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 GRANT 7001-007 511 007 7/18/2023 139000.00 29400.00 74700.00 104100.00

C28-2023-0002838 28-07-20-000-022.002-007 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 GRANT 7001-007 501 007 7/18/2023 139000.00 1500.00 0.00 1500.00

C28-2023-0002536 28-02-17-000-015.001-009 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 HIGHLAND 9002-009 511 009 5/26/2023 160000.00 24800.00 126900.00 151700.00

C28-2023-0002909 28-03-26-000-004.006-009 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 HIGHLAND 9002-009 511 009 9/25/2023 112112.00 21000.00 77400.00 98400.00

C28-2023-0002984 28-02-17-000-014.001-009 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 HIGHLAND 9002-009 501 009 10/17/2023 17800.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00

C28-2022-0001157 28-11-21-000-006.004-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 1/21/2022 150000.00 16000.00 158300.00 174300.00

C28-2022-0001449 28-11-10-000-013.000-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 5/18/2022 60000.00 25800.00 34700.00 60500.00

C28-2022-0001569 28-11-11-000-005.007-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 1/7/2022 269000.00 50000.00 193400.00 243400.00

C28-2022-0001570 28-11-11-000-007.023-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 5/16/2022 269900.00 50000.00 190400.00 240400.00

C28-2022-0001571 28-11-11-000-005.008-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 7/6/2022 289900.00 50000.00 219800.00 269800.00

C28-2022-0001572 28-11-11-000-007.024-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 5/13/2022 264900.00 50000.00 209400.00 259400.00

C28-2022-0001763 28-12-11-223-021.000-010 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1057-010 510 010 9/6/2022 40000.00 7000.00 20300.00 27300.00

C28-2022-0001763 28-12-11-223-023.000-010 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1057-010 599 010 9/6/2022 40000.00 3800.00 300.00 4100.00

C28-2023-0002217 28-11-11-000-007.025-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 1/6/2023 275000.00 50000.00 210800.00 260800.00

C28-2023-0002306 28-11-06-000-006.017-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 2/17/2023 130000.00 25300.00 81000.00 106300.00

C28-2023-0002479 28-12-26-000-015.002-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 5/8/2023 50000.00 19000.00 37800.00 56800.00

C28-2023-0002517 28-11-27-442-031.000-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1052-010 510 010 5/17/2023 60000.00 5500.00 51600.00 57100.00

C28-2023-0002532 28-11-06-000-006.074-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 5/30/2023 200000.00 28200.00 167400.00 195600.00

C28-2023-0002539 28-11-05-000-008.018-010 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 5/24/2023 391000.00 20500.00 268300.00 288800.00

C28-2023-0002539 28-11-08-000-005.025-010 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 500 010 5/24/2023 391000.00 5500.00 0.00 5500.00

C28-2023-0002626 28-11-04-000-001.018-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1013-010 511 010 6/22/2023 65000.00 18900.00 49100.00 68000.00

C28-2023-0002687 28-11-10-000-020.000-010 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 501 010 7/21/2023 100000.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00

C28-2023-0002687 28-11-10-000-021.000-010 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 501 010 7/21/2023 100000.00 12600.00 0.00 12600.00

C28-2023-0002687 28-11-10-000-023.000-010 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 7/21/2023 100000.00 26200.00 50300.00 76500.00

C28-2023-0002736 28-11-11-000-007.017-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 7/10/2023 270500.00 50000.00 197500.00 247500.00

C28-2023-0002778 28-11-11-000-007.014-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1065-010 511 010 8/4/2023 250000.00 50000.00 200900.00 250900.00

C28-2023-0002855 28-11-28-000-006.000-010 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 511 010 9/8/2023 38000.00 17800.00 21500.00 39300.00

C28-2022-0001476 28-11-02-000-004.000-010 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 501 010 5/24/2022 10000.00 6800.00 0.00 6800.00

C28-2022-0002139 28-12-12-000-005.000-010 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 JACKSON 1061-010 501 010 12/29/2022 14500.00 15000.00 0.00 15000.00

C28-2022-0001280 28-03-21-223-065.000-012 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp JEFFERSON 1223-012 447 012 3/11/2022 40000.00 2000.00 31700.00 33700.00

C28-2022-0002111 28-03-21-223-057.000-012 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp JEFFERSON 1223-012 447 012 12/9/2022 130000.00 10600.00 108900.00 119500.00

C28-2023-0002252 28-03-21-332-050.000-012 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp JEFFERSON 1223-012 420 012 1/17/2023 35000.00 2000.00 29300.00 31300.00

C28-2023-0002563 28-03-29-000-013.000-011 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp JEFFERSON 1103-011 447 011 6/2/2023 25000.00 11100.00 13400.00 24500.00

C28-2022-0001268 28-03-21-223-027.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1216-012 510 012 2/28/2022 63500.00 4400.00 60500.00 64900.00

C28-2022-0001334 28-03-21-222-044.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1216-012 510 012 3/24/2022 55000.00 5600.00 45100.00 50700.00

C28-2022-0001468 28-03-21-223-014.000-012 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1216-012 510 012 5/11/2022 50000.00 3900.00 37100.00 41000.00



C28-2022-0001468 28-03-21-223-015.000-012 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1216-012 500 012 5/11/2022 50000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C28-2022-0001506 28-03-20-444-007.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1214-012 510 012 5/26/2022 75000.00 15600.00 52100.00 67700.00

C28-2022-0001787 28-03-20-111-032.000-012 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1201-012 510 012 9/6/2022 73500.00 13800.00 49100.00 62900.00

C28-2022-0001787 28-03-20-111-033.000-012 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1201-012 500 012 9/6/2022 73500.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00

C28-2022-0001829 28-03-20-112-025.000-012 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1205-012 510 012 9/21/2022 145500.00 11000.00 105600.00 116600.00

C28-2022-0001829 28-03-20-112-026.000-012 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1205-012 599 012 9/21/2022 145500.00 6100.00 1500.00 7600.00

C28-2022-0001902 28-03-20-114-034.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1206-012 510 012 9/30/2022 49942.00 7300.00 38800.00 46100.00

C28-2022-0002196 28-03-20-441-072.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1211-012 510 012 12/15/2022 42500.00 5500.00 27000.00 32500.00

C28-2023-0002240 28-03-20-443-003.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1208-012 510 012 1/9/2023 62000.00 6800.00 53100.00 59900.00

C28-2023-0002375 28-03-20-442-042.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1208-012 510 012 3/22/2023 50000.00 9800.00 38100.00 47900.00

C28-2023-0002449 28-03-21-224-039.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1220-012 511 012 5/1/2023 40000.00 8000.00 31500.00 39500.00

C28-2023-0002495 28-03-20-114-073.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1207-012 510 012 5/10/2023 71070.00 10000.00 46900.00 56900.00

C28-2023-0002726 28-04-25-000-010.001-011 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1101-011 511 011 8/4/2023 120000.00 19100.00 88700.00 107800.00

C28-2023-0002892 28-03-20-442-058.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1208-012 510 012 9/19/2023 82900.00 16600.00 73700.00 90300.00

C28-2023-0003161 28-03-20-442-033.000-012 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 JEFFERSON 1208-012 510 012 12/12/2023 25000.00 4800.00 20600.00 25400.00

C28-2022-0001997 28-08-23-334-047.000-025 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp RICHLAND 2519-025 447 025 10/14/2022 55000.00 7400.00 44700.00 52100.00

C28-2023-0002693 28-08-23-333-019.000-025 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp RICHLAND 2531-025 447 025 7/18/2023 70000.00 2700.00 60300.00 63000.00

C28-2022-0001146 28-08-22-441-026.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2506-025 510 025 1/7/2022 55000.00 6600.00 52500.00 59100.00

C28-2022-0001186 28-08-25-000-024.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 1/10/2022 221000.00 19200.00 184100.00 203300.00

C28-2022-0001208 28-09-29-000-027.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 1/19/2022 110000.00 20800.00 83500.00 104300.00

C28-2022-0001315 28-08-23-442-016.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2520-025 511 025 3/18/2022 113000.00 13900.00 61600.00 75500.00

C28-2022-0001330 28-08-26-223-003.000-025 Y Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2525-025 599 025 4/5/2022 60000.00 100.00 2700.00 2800.00

C28-2022-0001330 28-08-26-223-004.000-025 Y N ResImp None RICHLAND 2525-025 511 025 4/5/2022 60000.00 16600.00 30900.00 47500.00

C28-2022-0001403 28-08-23-000-012.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2534-025 511 025 4/29/2022 98950.00 24300.00 64900.00 89200.00

C28-2022-0001491 28-08-23-223-013.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2513-025 511 025 5/27/2022 57000.00 11700.00 42900.00 54600.00

C28-2022-0001552 28-09-20-000-004.001-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2410-024 511 024 6/14/2022 62449.00 18900.00 41900.00 60800.00

C28-2022-0001562 28-08-22-111-048.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2501-025 520 025 6/21/2022 92000.00 16500.00 61800.00 78300.00

C28-2022-0001634 28-08-13-000-015.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2411-024 511 024 7/7/2022 82000.00 29000.00 45600.00 74600.00

C28-2022-0001686 28-08-23-442-014.001-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2520-025 510 025 8/15/2022 69900.00 8300.00 50500.00 58800.00

C28-2022-0001735 28-08-27-114-050.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2529-025 511 025 8/30/2022 175000.00 7900.00 111100.00 119000.00

C28-2022-0001768 28-09-30-000-003.002-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 9/13/2022 170500.00 24600.00 117200.00 141800.00

C28-2022-0001772 28-09-33-000-009.002-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2408-024 591 024 2/24/2022 20000.00 17300.00 1400.00 18700.00

C28-2022-0001813 28-08-22-444-024.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2508-025 510 025 9/20/2022 63000.00 7000.00 61300.00 68300.00

C28-2022-0001976 28-08-25-000-036.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 11/1/2022 172500.00 21100.00 143600.00 164700.00

C28-2022-0002188 28-08-36-000-006.001-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 12/30/2022 235000.00 28300.00 197300.00 225600.00

C28-2023-0002237 28-08-14-000-058.000-025 Y Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2507-025 511 025 1/5/2023 115000.00 10600.00 78300.00 88900.00

C28-2023-0002237 28-08-14-000-061.000-025 Y N ResImp None RICHLAND 2534-025 501 025 1/5/2023 115000.00 700.00 0.00 700.00

C28-2023-0002237 28-08-23-222-001.000-025 Y N ResImp None RICHLAND 2512-025 501 025 1/5/2023 115000.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

C28-2023-0002275 28-08-23-000-037.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 1/25/2023 143300.00 17700.00 125100.00 142800.00

C28-2023-0002414 28-09-06-000-016.000-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 4/12/2023 280000.00 22600.00 215500.00 238100.00

C28-2023-0002416 28-08-22-441-030.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2505-025 510 025 4/14/2023 150000.00 11400.00 89000.00 100400.00

C28-2023-0002431 28-08-22-441-003.001-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2514-025 510 025 4/17/2023 455000.00 32800.00 311500.00 344300.00

C28-2023-0002442 28-08-27-441-011.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2530-025 590 025 4/24/2023 8500.00 6500.00 1500.00 8000.00

C28-2023-0002682 28-08-23-331-020.000-025 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2516-025 510 025 7/19/2023 72500.00 3400.00 44700.00 48100.00

C28-2023-0002691 28-09-34-000-004.006-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 7/18/2023 200000.00 19700.00 144300.00 164000.00

C28-2023-0002822 28-08-01-000-033.001-024 N Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2409-024 511 024 8/30/2023 215000.00 24100.00 172400.00 196500.00

C28-2023-0002908 28-08-14-000-013.000-024 Y Y ResImp None RICHLAND 2410-024 511 024 10/2/2023 130000.00 22900.00 78800.00 101700.00

C28-2023-0002908 28-08-14-000-015.000-024 Y N ResImp None RICHLAND 2410-024 501 024 10/2/2023 130000.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00

C28-2022-0001371 28-09-09-000-010.000-024 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 RICHLAND 2408-024 501 024 4/8/2022 16500.00 12000.00 0.00 12000.00

C28-2022-0001254 28-04-28-000-005.001-015 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 SMITH 1501-015 511 015 3/3/2022 101500.00 20100.00 80200.00 100300.00

C28-2023-0002531 28-15-25-221-070.000-016 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp STAFFORD 1601-016 499 016 5/25/2023 45000.00 1800.00 54200.00 56000.00

C28-2023-0002873 28-15-03-000-004.000-016 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STAFFORD 1602-016 500 016 9/22/2023 6000.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00

C28-2022-0001341 28-06-23-223-025.000-018 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp STOCKTON 1858-018 429 018 2/11/2022 24000.00 4800.00 20800.00 25600.00

C28-2022-0001760 28-06-23-223-014.000-018 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp STOCKTON 1858-018 429 018 8/23/2022 45000.00 3800.00 31800.00 35600.00

C28-2023-0002469 28-06-23-223-027.000-018 N Y ComImp GroupedComImp STOCKTON 1858-018 429 018 4/28/2023 27000.00 4700.00 26500.00 31200.00

C28-2022-0001139 28-06-15-222-012.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1706-017 510 017 1/4/2022 89500.00 13800.00 71700.00 85500.00

C28-2022-0001181 28-06-17-000-021.001-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 531 017 1/28/2022 135000.00 12800.00 114300.00 127100.00

C28-2022-0001204 28-06-17-000-021.003-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 2/8/2022 125000.00 9000.00 105100.00 114100.00

C28-2022-0001210 28-06-15-222-008.001-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1706-017 511 017 1/31/2022 175000.00 11400.00 159900.00 171300.00

C28-2022-0001219 28-06-15-444-106.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1820-018 510 018 2/2/2022 51500.00 6500.00 33200.00 39700.00

C28-2022-0001236 28-06-15-444-096.001-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1820-018 510 018 2/18/2022 60000.00 6500.00 62700.00 69200.00

C28-2022-0001266 28-06-23-221-103.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1840-018 510 018 2/25/2022 122000.00 7700.00 92800.00 100500.00

C28-2022-0001272 28-06-14-443-016.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1806-018 599 018 3/11/2022 7500.00 5800.00 1300.00 7100.00

C28-2022-0001306 28-06-28-000-005.000-017 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1711-017 511 017 3/22/2022 143000.00 15800.00 116900.00 132700.00

C28-2022-0001306 28-06-28-000-004.000-017 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1711-017 500 017 3/22/2022 143000.00 3500.00 0.00 3500.00

C28-2022-0001319 28-06-23-223-042.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1845-018 510 018 2/10/2022 55000.00 7000.00 51200.00 58200.00

C28-2022-0001346 28-06-22-112-010.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1824-018 510 018 4/12/2022 32500.00 3900.00 23100.00 27000.00

C28-2022-0001367 28-06-15-441-060.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1809-018 510 018 4/1/2022 75000.00 3800.00 83900.00 87700.00

C28-2022-0001375 28-06-23-224-102.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1847-018 510 018 4/8/2022 45000.00 6900.00 40500.00 47400.00

C28-2022-0001381 28-06-14-334-118.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1805-018 510 018 4/15/2022 62800.00 5800.00 47400.00 53200.00

C28-2022-0001485 28-06-15-331-002.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1810-018 511 018 6/1/2022 50000.00 15300.00 27000.00 42300.00

C28-2022-0001489 28-06-15-334-020.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1814-018 510 018 5/26/2022 94900.00 10800.00 60700.00 71500.00

C28-2022-0001502 28-06-23-113-103.000-018 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1839-018 500 018 6/1/2022 115000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00

C28-2022-0001502 28-06-23-113-104.000-018 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1839-018 500 018 6/1/2022 115000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00

C28-2022-0001502 28-06-23-113-105.000-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1839-018 510 018 6/1/2022 115000.00 7000.00 73900.00 80900.00



C28-2022-0001512 28-06-06-000-018.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 6/7/2022 89600.00 19200.00 84300.00 103500.00

C28-2022-0001513 28-06-23-224-011.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1847-018 510 018 6/7/2022 26000.00 7100.00 22100.00 29200.00

C28-2022-0001551 28-06-15-114-038.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1809-018 510 018 6/10/2022 46000.00 3400.00 30500.00 33900.00

C28-2022-0001557 28-06-15-114-039.002-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1809-018 599 018 6/29/2022 3000.00 2200.00 200.00 2400.00

C28-2022-0001635 28-06-15-444-048.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1820-018 510 018 6/14/2022 60295.00 6500.00 64300.00 70800.00

C28-2022-0001638 28-06-27-000-030.002-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 7/19/2022 120000.00 24400.00 94700.00 119100.00

C28-2022-0001687 28-06-23-222-010.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1823-018 510 018 8/8/2022 90000.00 7300.00 86100.00 93400.00

C28-2022-0001717 28-06-21-000-009.010-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 8/29/2022 525000.00 19100.00 423500.00 442600.00

C28-2022-0001722 28-06-24-221-054.001-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1852-018 510 018 8/19/2022 189000.00 20000.00 124900.00 144900.00

C28-2022-0001739 28-06-22-113-051.015-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1711-017 591 017 9/2/2022 26900.00 9700.00 11600.00 21300.00

C28-2022-0001747 28-06-15-444-076.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1820-018 510 018 8/27/2022 39900.00 5400.00 33100.00 38500.00

C28-2022-0001748 28-06-22-222-016.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1832-018 510 018 5/24/2022 95000.00 8000.00 81900.00 89900.00

C28-2022-0001771 28-06-20-000-001.001-017 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 500 017 5/31/2022 346000.00 2300.00 0.00 2300.00

C28-2022-0001771 28-06-21-000-012.009-017 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 5/31/2022 346000.00 22900.00 282100.00 305000.00

C28-2022-0001847 28-06-22-111-132.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1823-018 510 018 9/23/2022 25000.00 5100.00 16900.00 22000.00

C28-2022-0001855 28-06-22-114-022.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1828-018 510 018 9/26/2022 35000.00 5300.00 29300.00 34600.00

C28-2022-0001907 28-06-16-000-086.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 10/11/2022 270000.00 27300.00 175100.00 202400.00

C28-2022-0001914 28-06-17-000-021.002-017 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 7/28/2022 270000.00 11900.00 240800.00 252700.00

C28-2022-0001914 28-06-17-000-021.005-017 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 501 017 7/28/2022 270000.00 500.00 0.00 500.00

C28-2022-0001971 28-06-16-000-047.012-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 11/9/2022 360000.00 14600.00 328500.00 343100.00

C28-2022-0002011 28-06-03-000-019.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 10/28/2022 175000.00 15600.00 133300.00 148900.00

C28-2022-0002014 28-06-16-000-047.009-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 11/15/2022 183000.00 15700.00 142800.00 158500.00

C28-2022-0002112 28-06-14-333-075.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1804-018 510 018 12/8/2022 61000.00 6900.00 46100.00 53000.00

C28-2022-0002116 28-06-14-334-131.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1805-018 510 018 12/19/2022 68000.00 5800.00 58400.00 64200.00

C28-2022-0002118 28-06-23-222-021.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1823-018 510 018 12/9/2022 52000.00 8400.00 44400.00 52800.00

C28-2022-0002158 28-06-15-444-003.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1821-018 510 018 10/28/2022 90000.00 4900.00 70700.00 75600.00

C28-2022-0002212 28-06-15-114-053.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1809-018 590 018 12/6/2022 45225.00 11700.00 20200.00 31900.00

C28-2023-0002256 28-06-14-334-104.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1805-018 510 018 1/19/2023 51000.00 6900.00 33200.00 40100.00

C28-2023-0002284 28-06-22-221-027.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1831-018 511 018 1/18/2023 35000.00 14100.00 20100.00 34200.00

C28-2023-0002350 28-06-09-000-095.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 3/4/2023 248500.00 14600.00 205700.00 220300.00

C28-2023-0002359 28-06-22-444-016.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1838-018 510 018 3/14/2023 40000.00 3800.00 28900.00 32700.00

C28-2023-0002371 28-06-21-000-001.002-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 3/9/2023 322000.00 18300.00 270500.00 288800.00

C28-2023-0002448 28-06-04-000-040.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 5/1/2023 105000.00 27100.00 80700.00 107800.00

C28-2023-0002455 28-06-23-224-014.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1847-018 510 018 4/21/2023 60000.00 6700.00 63000.00 69700.00

C28-2023-0002456 28-06-23-113-125.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1839-018 510 018 4/21/2023 87000.00 7000.00 59000.00 66000.00

C28-2023-0002478 28-06-22-113-049.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1826-018 590 018 5/4/2023 5000.00 5200.00 0.00 5200.00

C28-2023-0002488 28-06-22-221-018.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1832-018 510 018 5/10/2023 100000.00 7900.00 86200.00 94100.00

C28-2023-0002554 28-06-14-333-095.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1804-018 510 018 5/31/2023 12000.00 7100.00 4300.00 11400.00

C28-2023-0002558 28-06-16-000-040.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 6/8/2023 290000.00 18500.00 233200.00 251700.00

C28-2023-0002562 28-06-14-334-048.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1805-018 510 018 6/12/2023 119000.00 7300.00 98400.00 105700.00

C28-2023-0002575 28-06-24-224-039.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1852-018 510 018 6/14/2023 352000.00 21600.00 267100.00 288700.00

C28-2023-0002619 28-06-23-333-034.001-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1849-018 520 018 6/27/2023 45000.00 2800.00 47100.00 49900.00

C28-2023-0002619 28-06-23-333-034.002-018 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1849-018 500 018 6/27/2023 45000.00 2800.00 0.00 2800.00

C28-2023-0002635 28-06-14-333-096.000-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1804-018 510 018 6/30/2023 35000.00 4500.00 33500.00 38000.00

C28-2023-0002635 28-06-14-333-096.001-018 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1804-018 501 018 6/30/2023 35000.00 300.00 0.00 300.00

C28-2023-0002635 28-06-14-333-098.001-018 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1804-018 500 018 6/30/2023 35000.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

C28-2023-0002671 28-06-23-224-112.000-018 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1847-018 500 018 7/21/2023 69900.00 2100.00 0.00 2100.00

C28-2023-0002671 28-06-23-224-113.000-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1847-018 510 018 7/21/2023 69900.00 6900.00 58100.00 65000.00

C28-2023-0002672 28-06-22-111-073.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1823-018 510 018 7/21/2023 45000.00 6900.00 44400.00 51300.00

C28-2023-0002795 28-06-14-333-031.000-018 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1804-018 510 018 8/18/2023 90000.00 5800.00 87800.00 93600.00

C28-2023-0002795 28-06-14-333-032.000-018 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1804-018 599 018 8/18/2023 90000.00 2000.00 200.00 2200.00

C28-2023-0002852 28-06-08-000-019.004-017 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1712-017 501 017 9/6/2023 95000.00 4700.00 0.00 4700.00

C28-2023-0002852 28-06-08-000-047.000-017 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 9/6/2023 95000.00 16300.00 63700.00 80000.00

C28-2023-0002878 28-06-22-441-069.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1837-018 510 018 9/18/2023 45000.00 3500.00 28300.00 31800.00

C28-2023-0002887 28-06-26-222-013.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1705-017 510 017 9/6/2023 14950.00 2100.00 15100.00 17200.00

C28-2023-0002910 28-06-15-443-049.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1819-018 510 018 8/30/2023 58200.00 4300.00 44000.00 48300.00

C28-2023-0002995 28-06-17-000-031.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 9/26/2023 130000.00 25200.00 108200.00 133400.00

C28-2023-0003077 28-06-10-000-067.000-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1713-017 511 017 11/15/2023 210100.00 30300.00 119800.00 150100.00

C28-2023-0003079 28-06-24-224-012.000-018 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1852-018 510 018 11/14/2023 330000.00 39200.00 276900.00 316100.00

C28-2023-0003123 28-06-13-000-010.022-017 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 003 STOCKTON 1712-017 511 017 12/1/2023 95900.00 16300.00 66900.00 83200.00

C28-2022-0001297 28-06-15-443-058.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1819-018 500 018 3/16/2022 5000.00 4300.00 0.00 4300.00

C28-2022-0001445 28-06-23-221-085.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1841-018 500 018 5/12/2022 11500.00 11600.00 0.00 11600.00

C28-2022-0002213 28-06-15-114-052.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1809-018 500 018 12/8/2022 8775.00 5900.00 0.00 5900.00

C28-2023-0002526 28-06-23-113-133.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1839-018 500 018 5/26/2023 8000.00 7000.00 0.00 7000.00

C28-2023-0003145 28-06-15-333-014.000-018 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 STOCKTON 1813-018 500 018 11/10/2023 4000.00 3300.00 0.00 3300.00

C28-2023-0002595 28-13-03-000-012.000-019 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 TAYLOR 1905-019 511 019 6/9/2023 77300.00 15100.00 63000.00 78100.00

C28-2023-0002595 28-13-03-000-013.001-019 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 002 TAYLOR 1905-019 500 019 6/9/2023 77300.00 800.00 0.00 800.00

C28-2023-0002595 28-13-03-000-014.000-019 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 002 TAYLOR 1905-019 500 019 6/9/2023 77300.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00

C28-2023-0002722 28-13-02-000-023.001-019 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 TAYLOR 1905-019 511 019 7/19/2023 62900.00 14900.00 47100.00 62000.00

C28-2023-0003082 28-13-13-000-010.003-019 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 TAYLOR 1905-019 511 019 11/17/2023 62000.00 14200.00 43000.00 57200.00

C28-2022-0001432 28-14-04-221-019.000-021 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 WASHINGTON 2104-021 510 021 4/27/2022 78000.00 4100.00 57100.00 61200.00

C28-2022-0002168 28-14-08-000-004.000-020 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 WASHINGTON 2002-020 599 020 10/18/2022 17000.00 3500.00 12500.00 16000.00

C28-2023-0002297 28-14-04-112-056.000-021 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 WASHINGTON 2102-021 510 021 2/16/2023 75000.00 6000.00 50500.00 56500.00

C28-2023-0002394 28-14-03-000-007.001-020 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 WASHINGTON 2002-020 511 020 3/24/2023 42000.00 10300.00 26000.00 36300.00

C28-2023-0002604 28-14-04-021-051.001-021 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 WASHINGTON 2106-021 591 021 6/2/2023 3000.00 3000.00 0.00 3000.00



C28-2023-0002975 28-14-04-113-025.000-021 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 002 WASHINGTON 2103-021 510 021 10/13/2023 112500.00 9600.00 122400.00 132000.00

C28-2022-0001873 28-05-04-223-078.000-023 Y Y ComVac GroupedComVac WRIGHT 2347-023 400 023 9/29/2022 12000.00 3700.00 0.00 3700.00

C28-2022-0001873 28-05-04-223-079.000-023 Y N ComVac GroupedComVac WRIGHT 2347-023 400 023 9/29/2022 12000.00 7500.00 0.00 7500.00

C28-2022-0001187 28-05-04-224-004.001-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2314-023 510 023 2/7/2022 37000.00 8300.00 22600.00 30900.00

C28-2022-0001234 28-05-10-000-003.002-022 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2203-022 511 022 2/14/2022 80000.00 9100.00 58000.00 67100.00

C28-2022-0001234 28-05-10-000-003.017-022 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2204-022 599 022 2/14/2022 80000.00 3000.00 10200.00 13200.00

C28-2022-0001292 28-05-28-000-023.000-022 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2204-022 511 022 3/7/2022 190000.00 42400.00 123700.00 166100.00

C28-2022-0001446 28-05-08-000-017.000-022 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2204-022 511 022 5/18/2022 92000.00 10800.00 60900.00 71700.00

C28-2022-0001466 28-05-22-000-008.011-022 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2203-022 591 022 5/19/2022 38000.00 30000.00 8300.00 38300.00

C28-2022-0001546 28-05-01-000-006.000-022 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2203-022 511 022 6/15/2022 110000.00 11000.00 88800.00 99800.00

C28-2022-0001584 28-05-04-442-042.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2328-023 510 023 7/8/2022 65000.00 4200.00 55300.00 59500.00

C28-2022-0001676 28-05-05-441-002.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2333-023 510 023 8/1/2022 35000.00 9200.00 28300.00 37500.00

C28-2022-0001677 28-05-04-333-117.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2324-023 510 023 8/8/2022 46000.00 5000.00 43000.00 48000.00

C28-2022-0001784 28-05-18-000-007.007-022 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2203-022 501 022 3/8/2022 80000.00 2100.00 0.00 2100.00

C28-2022-0001784 28-05-18-000-007.008-022 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2203-022 511 022 3/8/2022 80000.00 9100.00 76100.00 85200.00

C28-2022-0001936 28-05-04-222-037.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2307-023 510 023 10/19/2022 65000.00 12000.00 62200.00 74200.00

C28-2022-0002054 28-05-05-111-018.000-023 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2330-023 500 023 10/20/2022 110000.00 6300.00 0.00 6300.00

C28-2022-0002054 28-05-05-111-019.000-023 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2330-023 500 023 10/20/2022 110000.00 1100.00 0.00 1100.00

C28-2022-0002054 28-05-05-111-021.000-023 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2330-023 510 023 10/20/2022 110000.00 10500.00 59800.00 70300.00

C28-2022-0002054 28-05-05-111-022.000-023 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2330-023 599 023 10/20/2022 110000.00 9500.00 5500.00 15000.00

C28-2022-0002102 28-05-05-442-055.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2337-023 510 023 12/29/2022 50000.00 6000.00 42300.00 48300.00

C28-2023-0002312 28-05-09-221-039.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2343-023 599 023 2/16/2023 10000.00 6000.00 4300.00 10300.00

C28-2023-0002315 28-05-04-333-003.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2324-023 510 023 2/21/2023 48000.00 5000.00 48500.00 53500.00

C28-2023-0002470 28-05-05-441-025.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2333-023 510 023 4/25/2023 43000.00 4400.00 30000.00 34400.00

C28-2023-0002670 28-05-04-113-063.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2302-023 510 023 7/20/2023 24400.00 8400.00 14700.00 23100.00

C28-2023-0002977 28-05-09-222-086.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2345-023 510 023 10/13/2023 77885.00 8700.00 52000.00 60700.00

C28-2023-0003020 28-05-05-444-043.000-023 N Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2340-023 510 023 10/31/2023 22250.00 4000.00 18000.00 22000.00

C28-2023-0003045 28-05-21-113-039.000-022 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2202-022 510 022 10/31/2023 59900.00 2600.00 43700.00 46300.00

C28-2023-0003045 28-05-21-113-040.000-022 Y Y ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2202-022 599 022 10/31/2023 59900.00 5200.00 4600.00 9800.00

C28-2023-0003045 28-05-21-113-041.000-022 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2202-022 500 022 10/31/2023 59900.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00

C28-2023-0003045 28-05-21-113-042.000-022 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2202-022 500 022 10/31/2023 59900.00 700.00 0.00 700.00

C28-2023-0003045 28-05-21-113-043.000-022 Y N ResImp GroupedResImp 004 WRIGHT 2202-022 500 022 10/31/2023 59900.00 1300.00 0.00 1300.00

C28-2022-0001742 28-05-09-222-038.000-023 Y Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2344-023 500 023 8/18/2022 6000.00 3100.00 0.00 3100.00

C28-2022-0001742 28-05-09-222-040.000-023 Y N ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2344-023 500 023 8/18/2022 6000.00 3100.00 0.00 3100.00

C28-2022-0002219 28-05-04-331-024.000-023 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2316-023 500 023 11/23/2022 2000.00 1700.00 0.00 1700.00

C28-2023-0002636 28-05-05-442-051.000-023 Y Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2336-023 500 023 6/9/2023 6200.00 1200.00 0.00 1200.00

C28-2023-0002636 28-05-05-443-061.000-023 Y N ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2338-023 500 023 6/9/2023 6200.00 6000.00 0.00 6000.00

C28-2023-0003051 28-05-05-114-035.000-023 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2332-023 500 023 11/2/2023 5000.00 6300.00 0.00 6300.00

C28-2023-0003143 28-05-05-114-013.000-023 N Y ResVac ResVac Twp 001 WRIGHT 2332-023 500 023 11/10/2023 4000.00 4200.00 0.00 4200.00


